BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's Request for Authority to Implement A General Rate Increase for Electric Service

Case No. ER-2024-0189

NOTICE OF LATE-FILED AFFIDAVIT

COMES NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a as Evergy Missouri Metro ("Evergy Missouri Metro") and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West") (collectively, the "Company") and submits its *Notice of Late-Filed Affidavit* to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"). In support thereof, the Company states as follows:

1. On August 6, 2024, Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West filed the

rebuttal testimony of Ann E. Bulkley ("Bulkley Rebuttal").

2. Company witness Ann E. Bulkley, who is located in Boston, MA, was unable to provide a notarized affidavit in time for the filing of the Bulkley Rebuttal.

3. Attached hereto, please find a copy of Ms. Bulkley's affidavit.

WHEREFORE, The Company submits the attached late-filed affidavit to the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

[s] Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Phone: (816) 556-2314 E-mail: roger.steiner@evergy.com Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main – 16th Floor Kansas City, Missouri 64105 Fax: (816) 556-2110

James M. Fischer, MBN 27543 Fischer & Dority, P.C. 2081 Honeysuckle Lane Jefferson City, Missouri 65109 Phone: (573) 353-8647 jfischerpc@aol.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served upon counsel for all parties on this 8th day of August 2024 by either e-mail or U.S. Mail, postage prepaid.

<u>|s| Roger W. Steiner</u>

Roger W. Steiner

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's Request for Authority to Implement A General Rate Increase for Electric Service

Case No. ER-2024-0189

AFFIDAVIT OF ANN E. BULKLEY

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss **COUNTY OF SUFFOLK**)

Ann E. Bulkley, being first duly sworn on his oath, states:

1. My name is Ann E. Bulkley. I work in Boston, Massachusetts, and I am employed by The Brattle Group, Inc. as Principal.

2. Attached hereto and made a part hereof for all purposes is my Rebuttal Testimony on behalf of Evergy Missouri West consisting of seventy (70) pages, having been prepared in written form for introduction into evidence in the above-captioned docket.

3. I have knowledge of the matters set forth therein. I hereby swear and affirm that my answers contained in the attached testimony to the questions therein propounded, including any attachments thereto, are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Anbulth

Ann E. Bulkley

Subscribed and sworn before me this 6th day of August 2024 M. ROONE COLOR CONCERNING DIG Notary Public Gerard M. Rooney



NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts **Commission Expires** 6/30/2028

My commission expires:



Gerard M. Rooney NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 6/30/2028

....

